



---

# The University of Georgia

---

Wahsega 4-H Center  
77 Cloverleaf Trail  
Dahlonega, GA 30533

College of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences  
*Cooperative Extension*

Telephone (706) 864-2050  
Fax (706) 867-2901

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

### Monitoring Requirements Not Met for Wahsega 4-H Center Water System

Our water system violated a drinking water requirement. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct these situations.

*\*We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the compliance period of 10/1/2017 to 12/31/2017, we did not complete all monitoring or testing for Total Coliform and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of your drinking water during that time.\**

#### What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

#### What is being done? [Describe corrective action.]

During the compliance period of 01/01/2018-03/31/2018 we submitted a sample and  
were in compliance. We will Continue to be diligent about submitting samples in a timely  
manner in the future.

For more information, please contact David Weber [name of contact]  
at 706-864-2050 [phone number] or [mailing address].

---

*\*Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.\**

This notice is being sent to you by Wahsega 4-H Center

State Water System ID#: GA1870011

Date distributed: 04/18/2018